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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2005 FORD TAURUS SE
VIN: 1FAHP53U65A265653
SEDAN 4 DR
3.0L V6 F OHV
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/15/20 at 6:14:10 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2005  2006  2020 

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Lease

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 2 mo.  1 yr. 6 mo.  30 days 

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida, Nebraska  Nebraska  Nebraska 

Estimated miles driven per year 24,155/yr  7,907/yr  --- 

Last reported odometer reading 29,649  109,842  --- 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certi�cate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents reported to CARFAX

Damage reported

3 Previous owners

20 Service history records

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal, Lease

109,842 Last reported odometer
reading

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1FAHP53U65A265653
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHX
https://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/termsConditions.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1FAHP53U65A265653
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported on 07/10/2017.

No Issues
Reported Damage Reported No New Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor
Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested
in an extended warranty?

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2005

Personal Lease Vehicle
24,155 mi/yr

Mileage Source Comments

02/21/2005
 

NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

03/16/2005
 

Florida 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Orlando, FL

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

03/16/2005
 

10   Florida 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Atlanta, GA

Odometer reading reported

03/28/2005
 

Florida 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Atlanta, GA 
Title #0092754255

Title issued or updated

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies
often title a car in one state but register it
to be driven in another.

05/06/2005
 

Florida 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Atlanta, GA 
Title #0092754255

Title issued or updated

06/03/2005
 

6,118   Tropical Ford 
Orlando, FL 
407-851-3800 
tropicalford.com

 4.5 / 5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/03/2005
 

11,041   Tropical Ford 
Orlando, FL 
407-851-3800 
tropicalford.com

 4.5 / 5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/28/2005
 

15,267   Tropical Ford 
Orlando, FL 
407-851-3800 
tropicalford.com

Vehicle serviced

First owner reported-
Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle-
Loan or lien reported-

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle-
Loan or lien reported-

 266 Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed-
Tire condition and pressure checked-
Fluids checked-
Battery/charging system checked-

 266 Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance performed-
Maintenance inspection completed-
Oil and �lter changed-
Fluids checked-
Tire condition and pressure checked-
Battery/charging system checked-

Maintenance inspection completed-
Fluids checked-
Oil and �lter changed-

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://owner.ford.com/tools/account/maintenance/recalls.html
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
javascript:document.forms.warrantyCalc.submit();
https://www.carchex.com/auto-warranty?paid=100025&subpaid=VHRLink
http://www.tropicalford.com/
http://www.tropicalford.com/
http://www.tropicalford.com/
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p
 4.5 / 5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

09/29/2005
 

Florida 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Orlando, FL 
Title #0092754255

Registration issued or renewed

11/22/2005
 

20,884   Tropical Ford 
Orlando, FL 
407-851-3800 
tropicalford.com

 4.5 / 5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/18/2006
 

25,448   Tropical Ford 
Orlando, FL 
407-851-3800 
tropicalford.com

 4.5 / 5.0

164 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/07/2006
 

29,649   Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

06/14/2006
 

Baxter Ford West Dodge 
Elkhorn, NE 
402-934-5656 
baxterford.com

 4.4 / 5.0

96 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/20/2006
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Title issued or updated

Owner 2
Purchased:
2006

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
7,907 mi/yr

Mileage Source Comments

08/11/2006
 

30,189   Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Title issued or updated

02/21/2008
 

42,300   Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/28/2008
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Registration issued or renewed

09/06/2008
 

45,032   Baxter Ford West Dodge 
Elkhorn, NE 

Vehicle serviced

 266 Customer Favorites

g
Battery/charging system checked-
Tire condition and pressure checked-
Tires rotated-

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle-
Loan or lien reported-
Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

-

Vehicle color noted as White-

 266 Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed-
Tire condition and pressure checked-

 266 Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed-
Oil and �lter changed-
Tires rotated-
Tire condition and pressure checked-
Battery/charging system checked-

Vehicle sold-

 180 Customer Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed-
Maintenance inspection completed-
Tires rotated-
Fuel �lter replaced-
Oil and �lter changed-
Air �lter replaced-
Wiper(s) replaced-

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory

-

New owner reported-
Loan or lien reported-

Vehicle color noted as White-

http://www.tropicalford.com/
http://www.tropicalford.com/
http://www.tropicalford.com/
http://www.baxterford.com/
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402-934-5656 
baxterford.com

 4.4 / 5.0

96 Veri�ed Reviews

07/31/2009
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Registration issued or renewed

02/26/2010
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Registration issued or renewed

07/30/2010
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Registration issued or renewed

07/28/2011
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Registration issued or renewed

07/30/2012
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Registration issued or renewed

07/25/2013
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Registration issued or renewed

07/28/2014
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Registration issued or renewed

07/30/2015
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Registration issued or renewed

09/12/2015
 

84,436   Tuffy Auto Service Center 
Omaha, NE 
402-895-4274 
tuffy.com

 4.0 / 5.0

15 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/26/2015
 

84,864   Brakes Plus 
Omaha, NE 
402-333-4433

 4.7 / 5.0

21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/14/2015
 

86,095   Brakes Plus 
Omaha, NE 
402-333-4433

 4.7 / 5.0

21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/16/2016
 

87,667   Brakes Plus 
Omaha, NE 
402-333-4433

 4.7 / 5.0

21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/23/2016
 

91,621   Brakes Plus 
Omaha, NE 
402-333-4433

 4.7 / 5.0

21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 180 Customer Favorites

Vehicle color noted as White-

Vehicle color noted as White-

Vehicle color noted as White-

Vehicle color noted as White-

Vehicle color noted as White-

Vehicle color noted as White-

Vehicle color noted as White-

Vehicle color noted as White-

 33 Customer Favorites

Oil and �lter changed-

 61 Customer Favorites

Front brakes serviced-
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced-

 61 Customer Favorites

Transmission �uid �ushed-

 61 Customer Favorites

Oil and �lter changed-
Ball joint(s) replaced-
Oil pan gasket replaced-
Four wheel alignment performed-

Brake �uid �ushed/changed-
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted-
Oil and �lter changed-
Brake wheel cylinder(s) replaced-

http://www.baxterford.com/
http://www.tuffy.com/
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07/25/2016
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Registration issued or renewed

11/11/2016
 

94,137   Brakes Plus 
Omaha, NE 
402-333-4433

 4.7 / 5.0

21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/31/2016
 

94,965   Brakes Plus 
Omaha, NE 
402-333-4433

 4.7 / 5.0

21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/10/2017
 

Damage Report Damage reported

07/27/2017
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Registration issued or renewed

09/16/2017
 

99,587   Brakes Plus 
Omaha, NE 
402-333-4433

 4.7 / 5.0

21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/26/2018
 

101,822   Brakes Plus 
Omaha, NE 
402-333-4433

 4.7 / 5.0

21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/23/2018
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Registration issued or renewed

 61 Customer Favorites

Vehicle color noted as White-

 61 Customer Favorites

Rear brakes serviced/adjusted-
Oil and �lter changed-

 61 Customer Favorites

Damage to front-
Damage to roof-
Damage to right side-
Damage to right front-
Damage to right rear-
Damage to rear-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR

Vehicle color noted as White-

 61 Customer Favorites

Oil and �lter changed-

 61 Customer Favorites

Four wheel alignment performed-
Ball joint(s) replaced-
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted-

Vehicle color noted as White-
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10/01/2018
 

102,907   Brakes Plus 
Omaha, NE 
402-333-4433

 4.7 / 5.0

21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/06/2019
 

105,711   Brakes Plus 
Omaha, NE 
402-333-4433

 4.7 / 5.0

21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/22/2019
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Registration issued or renewed

06/18/2020
 

109,782   Brakes Plus 
Omaha, NE 
402-333-4433

 4.7 / 5.0

21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/26/2020
 

109,820   Gregg Young Chevrolet of Norwalk 
Norwalk, IA 
515-256-4010 
gychevynorwalk.com/

 4.0 / 5.0

33 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/26/2020
 

Gregg Young Chevrolet 
Omaha, NE 
402-572-8080 
greggyoungchevy.com

 4.4 / 5.0

167 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/26/2020
 

Gregg Young Buick GMC 
Indianola, IA 
515-961-7461 
https://gybuickgmc.net

 4.8 / 5.0

14 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/26/2020
 

Gregg Young Auto Center 
Newton, IA 
641-787-9990 
https://gycdjrnewton.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/26/2020
 

Gregg Young Automotive of Lincoln 
Lincoln, NE 
531-530-1400 
https://greggyoungo�incoln.com/

Vehicle offered for sale

06/26/2020
 

Gregg Young Automotive
Plattsmouth 
Plattsmouth, NE 
402-298-5757 
https://gychevyplattsmouth.net/

4 9 / 5 0

Vehicle offered for sale

 61 Customer Favorites

Drive belt(s) replaced-
Oil and �lter changed-

 61 Customer Favorites

Oil and �lter changed-

Vehicle color noted as White-

 61 Customer Favorites

Oil and �lter changed-

 1,447 Customer Favorites

 3,352 Customer Favorites

 656 Customer Favorites

 371 Customer Favorites

http://www.gychevynorwalk.com/
http://www.greggyoungchevy.com/
http://www.https//gybuickgmc.net
http://www.https//gycdjrnewton.com/
http://www.https//greggyoungoflincoln.com/
http://www.https//gychevyplattsmouth.net/
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 4.9 / 5.0
15 Veri�ed Reviews

06/26/2020
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/29/2020
 

109,842   Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle

06/30/2020
 

Gregg Young Chevrolet 
Omaha, NE 
402-572-8080 
greggyoungchevy.com

 4.4 / 5.0

167 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/02/2020
 

Gregg Young Chevrolet 
Omaha, NE 
402-572-8080 
greggyoungchevy.com

 4.4 / 5.0

167 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Lease Vehicle

Mileage Source Comments

07/16/2020
 

Nebraska 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Omaha, NE

Title issued or updated

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event
become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/15/20 at
6:14:10 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about
this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent car
dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

 706 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold-

 3,352 Customer Favorites

Vehicle washed/detailed-

 3,352 Customer Favorites

New owner reported-
Exempt from odometer reporting-
Titled or registered as lease vehicle-
Vehicle color noted as White-

http://www.greggyoungchevy.com/
http://www.greggyoungchevy.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
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CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
8/15/20 6:14:10 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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2005 FORD TAURUS SE
VIN: 1FAHP53U65A265653
Body Style: SEDAN 4 DR
Engine Size: 3.0L V6 F OHV
Drivetrain: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

 

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:
Basic Warranty Expired
Please con�rm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
36 months or 36,000 miles

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report and/or Safety &
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for

additional information, glossary of terms,
source attributions,disclaimers & limitations.

Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners: 3

Last owned in the following
state/province: Nebraska

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback No Issues
Reported

Damage reported on this vehicle. Please see the
full CARFAX Vehicle History Report for more
details.

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
8/15/20 6:14:10 PM (CDT)


